Mary A. Throne, Esq.
THRONE LAW OFFICE
720 E 19<sup>th</sup> ST
PO Box 828
Cheyenne WY 82003-0828
Ph: (307) 672-5858
and
John A. Coppede, Esq.
HICKEY & EVANS, LLP
1800 Carey Ave Ste 700
PO Box 467
Cheyenne WY 82003-0467
Ph: (307) 634-1525
Fx: (307) 638-7335
Attorneys for Medicine Bow Fuel & Power, LLC

## FILED

SEP 1 5 2009

Jim Ruby, Executive Secretary Environmental Quality Council

## BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

IN THE MATTER OF:	)	
MEDICINE BOW FUEL & POWER, LLC	)	DOCKET NO. 09-2801
AIR PERMIT CT-5873	)	

## PERMITTEE'S DESIGNATION OF EXPERT WITNESS - KATRINA WINBORN, P.E.

COMES NOW the Permittee, Medicine Bow Fuel & Power, LLC (MBFP), by and through its attorneys, Hickey & Evans, LLP, and Mary A. Throne, and hereby designates the following expert witness:

1. Katrina Winborn, P.E., URS Corporation, 8181 East Tufts Avenue, Denver, Colorado 30237; (303) 694-2770.

Ms. Winborn is a registered professional engineer. A copy of Ms. Winborn's CV is Attachment A to **Exhibit 1** and incorporated fully herein by this reference. Ms. Winborn may testify about her education and professional experience as a licensed professional engineer, and otherwise in accordance with her résumé. She will charge an hourly rate of \$350 for her work in this matter and will charge this hourly rate for both deposition and hearing testimony.

Ms. Winborn's opinions and the bases for those opinions are contained in her September 15, 2009, report attached hereto as **Exhibit 1** and incorporated fully herein by this reference.

Ms. Winborn will testify about those matters and opinions and the bases for those opinions as contained in her report attached hereto as Exhibit 1. Ms. Winborn may also testify about any subjects asked about or about which she testifies in any deposition she may give in this matter.

2. MBFP reserves the right to supplement and amend the designation of this expert.

Respectfully submitted this <u>15<sup>th</sup></u> day of September 2009.

MEDICINE BOW FUEL & POWER, LLC Permittee

Mary A. Throne, Esq.

THRONE LAW OFFICE

720 East 19<sup>th</sup> Street

PO Box 828

Cheyenne WY 82003-0828

Ph: (307) 672-5858

and

John A. Coppede, Esq. HICKEY & EVANS, LLP 1800 Carey Ave, Ste 700 PO Box 467 Cheyenne WY 82003-0467

Cheyenne WY 82003-046/

Ph: (307) 634-1525 Fx: (307) 638-7335

Attorneys for Permittee

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Mary A. Throne, hereby certify that on this <u>15<sup>th</sup></u> day of September 2009 a true and correct copy of the foregoing **PERMITTEE'S DESIGNATION OF EXPERT WITNESS – KATRINA WINBORN, P.E.** was served by regular mail and electronic mail to:

Dennis M. Boal, Chairman
Environmental Quality Council
122 West 25<sup>th</sup> Street
Herschler Building, Room 1714
Cheyenne, WY 82002
Email: Jim Ruby, Executive Secretary,
jruby@wyo.gov
Email: Kim Waring, Executive Assistant,
kwarin@wyo.gov
jgirar@state.wy.us

John Corra, Director Department of Environmental Quality 122 West 25<sup>th</sup> Street Herschler Building, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor East Cheyenne, WY 82002 deqwyo@state.wy.us

David Finley, Administrator DEQ Air Quality Division 122 West 25<sup>th</sup> Street Herschler Building, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor East Cheyenne, WY 82002 dfinle@state.wy.us Nancy Vehr Assistant Attorney General Attorney General's Office 123 Capitol 200 West 24<sup>th</sup> Street Cheyenne, WY 82002 nvehr@state.wy.us

Patrick Gallagher
Andrea Issod
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
85 Second Street, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor
San Francisco, CA 94105-3441
pat.gallagher@sierraclub.org
andrea.issod@sierraclub.org

Mary A. Throne

THRONE LAW OFFICE